SENATE COMMITTEE ON ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES

TAPE LOG
May 15, 2007 Hearing Room B
3:00 P.M. Tapes 79 — 80
MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Brad Avakian, Chair

Sen. Jason Atkinson, Vice-Chair
Sen. Alan Bates

Sen. Roger Beyer

Sen. Floyd Prozanski

STAFF PRESENT: Sue Marshall, Committee Administrator
Matthew Davis, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 2723 A — Public Hearing
HB 2187 — Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 3188 A — Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 3494 A — Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
79A 004 Chair Avakian calls the meeting to order at 3:07 p.m.
HB 2723 A — PUBLIC HEARING
006 Sue Marshall, Committee Administrator (EXHIBITS A,E)
016 Chair Avakian
018 Representative Mitch Greenlick, House District 33
079 Chair Avakian
081 Rep. Greenlick
089 Chair Avakian
093 Harlan Levy, Oregon Association of Realtors
141 Chair Avakian
154 Sen. Atkinson
167 Rep. Greenlick
173 Sen. Atkinson
176 Rep. Greenlick
178 Sen. Atkinson
180 Rep. Greenlick
187 Sen. Atkinson
189 Sen. Beyer
79A 202 Rep. Greenlick
221 Sen. Beyer
225 Rep. Greenlick
226 Sen. Beyer
232 Greenlick
233 Sen. Beyer
235 Levy

255 Sen. Prozanski



260 Rep. Greenlick

266 Sen. Prozanski

269 Rep. Greenlick

285 Sen. Prozanski

302 Chair Avakian

309 Rep. Greenlick

320 Chair Avakian

329 Ron Eber, Department of Land Conservation and Development
(EXHIBIT B)

424 Diana Bradrick, Oregon Association of County Clerks
(EXHIBIT C)

80A 001 Bradrick (continued)

018 Daniel Eisenbeis, 1000 Friends of Oregon

054 Chair Avakian

056 Sen. Atkinson

058 Bradrick

059 Sen. Atkinson

063 Eber

070 Sen. Atkinson

080 Eber

088 Sen. Atkinson

090 Eber

091 Sen. Atkinson

092 Eber

097 Sen. Atkinson

098 Sen. Prozanski

100 Sen. Atkinson

102 Sen. Prozanski

104 Sen. Bates

107 Chair Avakian

112 Eber

117 Chair Avakian

80A 1265 Sen. Beyer

126 Chair Avakian

131 John W. Wilson Jr. , Cottage Grove, Oregon (EXHIBIT D)

162 Chair Avakian

166 Shirley E. Wilson, Cottage Grove, Oregon

167 Chair Avakian

171 Glenn Archambault, Phoenix, Oregon

183 Chair Avakian

188 Archambault

236 Chair Avakian

238 Sen. Prozanski

246 Archambault

259 Sen. Prozanski

261 Archambault

277 Chair Avakian

280 Archambault

282 Chair Avakian

284 Sen. Bates



290
296
297
298
299
310
317
330
331
356
366

HB 2187 — PUBLIC HEARING
373

383

79B 001
036

HB 2187 — WORK SESSION
039

042

79B

HB 3188 A — PUBLIC HEARING
048

050

088
089
090
091
092
093
097
098
099
102
103
104
106
HB 3188 A — WORK SESSION
108

115

Archambault
Sen. Bates
Archambault
Sen. Bates
Archambault
Sen. Bates
Archambault
Sen. Bates
Sen. Prozanski
Archambault
Chair Avakian

Sue Marshall, Committee Administrator
Gail Shibley, Public Health Division, Office of Environmental
Public Health, Oregon Department of Human Services

(EXHIBITS F,G)
Shibley (continued)
Chair Avakian

MOTION: Sen. Bates moves HB 2187 to the floor with a DO
PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 3-0-2

EXCUSED: 2 - Atkinson, Beyer

Chair Avakian hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.

SEN. AVAKIAN will lead discussion on the floor.

Sue Marshall
Gary Lynch, Department of Geology and Mineral Industries
(EXHIBIT H)
Chair Avakian
Sen. Bates
Lynch

Sen. Prozanski
Sen. Bates
Lynch

Bates

Lynch

Bates

Lynch

Bates

Lynch

Chair Avakian

MOTION: Sen. Prozanski moves HB 3188A to the floor with
a DO PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 3-0-2

EXCUSED: 2 - Atkinson, Beyer

Chair Avakian hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.

SEN. PROZANSKI will lead discussion on the floor.



HB 3494 A — PUBLIC HEARING
121
124
133

HB 3494 A — WORK SESSION
136

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

TQmmUnNwy>

Sue Marshall, Committee Administrator
Lauren Henderson, Assistant Director, Department of Agriculture
Chair Avakian

MOTION: Sen. Atkinson moves HB 3494A to the floor with
a DO PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 3-0-2

EXCUSED: 2 - Bates, Beyer

Chair Avakian hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.

SEN. ATKINSON will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Avakian adjourns the meeting at 4:17 p.m.

HB 2723 A, written testimony of Chris N. Skrepetos, staff, 6 pp

HB 2723A, written testimony, Ron Eber, 1 p

HB 2723 A, written testimony, Diana Bradrick, 1 p

HB 2723 A, written testimony, John W. Wilson Jr., 1 p

HB 2723 A, proposed amendments, staff, 1 p

HB 2187, written testimony, fact sheets and informational packet, Gail Shibley, 18 pp.
HB 2187, written testimony of Margaret Noel, Gail Shibley, 1 p

HB 3188 A, written testimony, Gary Lynch, 2 pp



