SENATE COMMITTEE ON ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES

TAPE LOG

May 15, 2007 Hearing Room B 3:00 P.M. Tapes 79 – 80

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Brad Avakian, Chair

Sen. Jason Atkinson, Vice-Chair

Sen. Alan Bates Sen. Roger Beyer Sen. Floyd Prozanski

STAFF PRESENT: Sue Marshall, Committee Administrator

Matthew Davis, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 2723 A – Public Hearing

HB 2187 – Public Hearing and Work Session HB 3188 A – Public Hearing and Work Session HB 3494 A – Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
79A	004	Chair Avakian calls the meeting to order at 3:07 p.m.
HB 2723 A – I	PUBLIC HEARING	
	006	Sue Marshall, Committee Administrator (EXHIBITS A,E)
	016	Chair Avakian
	018	Representative Mitch Greenlick, House District 33
	079	Chair Avakian
	081	Rep. Greenlick
	089	Chair Avakian
	093	Harlan Levy, Oregon Association of Realtors
	141	Chair Avakian
	154	Sen. Atkinson
	167	Rep. Greenlick
	173	Sen. Atkinson
	176	Rep. Greenlick
	178	Sen. Atkinson
	180	Rep. Greenlick
	187	Sen. Atkinson
	189	Sen. Beyer
79A	202	Rep. Greenlick
	221	Sen. Beyer
	225	Rep. Greenlick
	226	Sen. Beyer
	232	Greenlick
	233	Sen. Beyer
	235	Levy
	255	Sen. Prozanski

	360	Dan Cranlist
	260	Rep. Greenlick Sen. Prozanski
	266	
	269	Rep. Greenlick
	285	Sen. Prozanski
	302	Chair Avakian
	309	Rep. Greenlick
	320	Chair Avakian
	329	Ron Eber, Department of Land Conservation and Development (EXHIBIT B)
	424	Diana Bradrick, Oregon Association of County Clerks
		(EXHIBIT C)
80A	001	Bradrick (continued)
	018	Daniel Eisenbeis, 1000 Friends of Oregon
	054	Chair Avakian
	056	Sen. Atkinson
	058	Bradrick
	059	Sen. Atkinson
	063	Eber
	070	Sen. Atkinson
	080	Eber
	088	Sen. Atkinson
	090	Eber
	091	Sen. Atkinson
	092	Eber
	097	Sen. Atkinson
	098	Sen. Prozanski
	100	Sen. Atkinson
	102	Sen. Prozanski
	104	Sen. Bates
	107	Chair Avakian
	112	Eber
	117	Chair Avakian
80A	1265	Sen. Beyer
	126	Chair Avakian
	131	John W. Wilson Jr., Cottage Grove, Oregon (EXHIBIT D)
	162	Chair Avakian
	166	Shirley E. Wilson, Cottage Grove, Oregon
	167	Chair Avakian
	171	Glenn Archambault, Phoenix, Oregon
	183	Chair Avakian
	188	Archambault
	236	Chair Avakian
	238	Sen. Prozanski
	246	Archambault
	259	Sen. Prozanski
	261	Archambault
	277	Chair Avakian
	280	Archambault
	282	Chair Avakian
	284	Sen. Bates

	200	
	290	Archambault
	296	Sen. Bates
	297	Archambault
	298	Sen. Bates
	299	Archambault
	310	Sen. Bates
	317	Archambault
	330	Sen. Bates
	331	Sen. Prozanski
	356	Archambault
	366	Chair Avakian
<u>HB 2187 – P</u>	UBLIC HEARING	
	373	Sue Marshall, Committee Administrator
	383	Gail Shibley, Public Health Division, Office of Environmental
		Public Health, Oregon Department of Human Services
= 0D	001	(EXHIBITS F,G)
79B	001	Shibley (continued)
HD 2105 X	036	Chair Avakian
<u>HB 218 / – W</u>	ORK SESSION	MOTION. Can Dates mayes HD 2197 to the floor with a DO
	039	MOTION: Sen. Bates moves HB 2187 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.
	042	VOTE: 3-0-2
	042	EXCUSED: 2 - Atkinson, Beyer
79B		Chair Avakian hearing no objection, declares the motion
		CARRIED.
		SEN. AVAKIAN will lead discussion on the floor.
<u>HB 3188 A – </u>	PUBLIC HEARING	
	048	Sue Marshall
	050	Gary Lynch, Department of Geology and Mineral Industries
		(EXHIBIT H)
	088	Chair Avakian
	089	Sen. Bates
	090	Lynch
	091	Sen. Prozanski
	092	Sen. Bates
	093	Lynch
	097	Bates
	098	Lynch
	099	Bates
	102	Lynch
	103	Bates
	104	Lynch
	106	Chair Avakian
HB 3188 A –	WORK SESSION	
	108	MOTION: Sen. Prozanski moves HB 3188A to the floor with
		a DO PASS recommendation.
	115	VOTE: 3-0-2
		EXCUSED: 2 - Atkinson, Beyer
		Chair Avakian hearing no objection, declares the motion
		CARRIED.
		NUM DDAYAANNA Leedil laad disconsissa oo 41 - 41

SEN. PROZANSKI will lead discussion on the floor.

HB 3494 A – PUBLIC HEARING

Sue Marshall, Committee Administrator

124 Lauren Henderson, Assistant Director, Department of Agriculture

133 Chair Avakian

HB 3494 A – WORK SESSION

136 MOTION: Sen. Atkinson moves HB 3494A to the floor with

a DO PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 3-0-2

EXCUSED: 2 - Bates, Beyer

Chair Avakian hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

SEN. ATKINSON will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Avakian adjourns the meeting at 4:17 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2723 A, written testimony of Chris N. Skrepetos, staff, 6 pp
- B. HB 2723A, written testimony, Ron Eber, 1 p
- C. HB 2723 A, written testimony, Diana Bradrick, 1 p
- D. HB 2723 A, written testimony, John W. Wilson Jr., 1 p
- E. HB 2723 A, proposed amendments, staff, 1 p
- F. HB 2187, written testimony, fact sheets and informational packet, Gail Shibley, 18 pp.
- G. HB 2187, written testimony of Margaret Noel, Gail Shibley, 1 p
- H. HB 3188 A, written testimony, Gary Lynch, 2 pp